# 10000 73165

| (Dequestors Nome)                       |
|---|
| (Requestor's Name)                      |
| (Address)                               |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
|   |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
|   |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
|   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| 789 2999 471                            |
| Office Use Only                         |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| 21182                                   |
| 24082                                   |
| 117-31082                               |



06/29/07--01034--024 \*\*250.00

07 JUL 16 PH 1:20 **FILED** 

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Grant Homecare, LLC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the :





Copy Certified Copy & Certificate

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate

## . . . . . . . .

FROM:

1.

ł

Name

# The One Services

Address 7161 Pembroke Rd. #600

City, State & Zip Pembroke Pines, Florida 33023

**Daytime Telephone number** (954) 274-7864

\*\*\*



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 2, 2007

THE ONE SERVICES 7161 PEMBROKE RD #600 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023

SUBJECT: GRANT HOMECARE, LLC Ref. Number: W07000031082

We have received your document for GRANT HOMECARE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$250.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Letter Number: 507A00042600



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I - NAME

## **GRANTS HOMECARE, LLC**

ARTICLE II - Mailing and Street address of principal office:

Principal Address: 251 N. 69 Terr. Hollywood, FL 33024

Mailing Address: 7161 Pembroke Rd. #600 Pembroke Pines, FL 33023



## **ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The name and street address of the initial registered office of this Limited

Liability Company is:

## THE ONE SERVICES. 7161 PEMBROKE RD. #600 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023

## **ARTICLE IV - INITIAL MANAGERS**

This Limited Liability Company shall have one (1) manager initially.

The names and addresses of the principal officers/managers of this

Limited Liability Company are:

## **Clivete Dalrymple**

## 251 N. 69 Terr.

### Hollywood FL. 33024

## ARTICLE V-ACCEPTANCE BY THE REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as a registered agent for said limited liability company. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, in hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent agent agent agent agent agent agent and agree to agent and service of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in chapter 60%, F.S.

111116 PM 1:20

ran/ The One Services Representatives -Registered Agent

ARTICLE VI-Manager of Limited Liability Company

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statues, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

**Clivete Dalrymple** is the authorize representative for this managed company and the signer of these Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company this 25th, day of **June**, 2007.

Clivete Dalrymple - An Authorized Representative of a member

